Forty-Tlrree Lakhs Forty-Fivc Thousand Nine hundred and twenty-nine

only) and tariff value at Rs.36,80,3L9/- (Rupees Thirty-Six Lakhs

Eighty Thousand Three Hundred and Nineteen only) and the gold ring

is weighing 15.050 grams, having purity 999.0/24kt and having

Market Value of Rs.94,815/- (Rupees Ninety-Four Thousand Eight

Hundred and Fifteen only) and tariff value at Rs.8O,293l- (llupees

Eighty Thcusand Tvro Hundred and Ninety-Three only) which has been

carculated as per.the Notification No. B3/2023-Customs (NT) dated

75.77.2023 (gold) and Notification No. 81/2023-Customs (NT) dated

[...]

24Kt.

15.0 5 0

Pagc 4 ol l7

Thousand Nine hundred and Twenty-Nine only) and tariFf value at

Rs.3'6,80,3!9/- (Rupees Thirty-Six Lakhs Eighty Thousand Three

Hundred and Nineteen only) and one Gold Ring weighing 15.050

grams, has Market Value at Rs.94,815/- (Rupees Ninety-Four

Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifteen only) and tariff value at

Rs.80,293l- (Rupees Eighty Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety-Three

only). The said gold recovered from the passenger was attempted to

be smuggled inside India with intent to evade payment of Customs

duty and,was a clear violation of the provisions of the Customs Act,

1962" Thus, having a reasonable belief that the said gold Bar and one

[...]

Rs.35,8O,3tr9l- (Rupees Thirty-Six l-akhs Eighty

OIO No: 79IADC/VM/OA
F. No. Vm/ 10- 197/SVPTA-D/O&A/HQ

2021 ',2s

2023-24
I

Thousand Three Huncjred and Nineteen only) and'the gold

ring weighing 15.050 grams with purity 999.0/ 24kt and
'?-

having Market Value of Rs.94r815/- (Rupees Ninety-Four

Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifteen only) and tariff value

at Rs.8O,293l- (Rupees Eighty Thousand Two Hundred

and Ninety-Three only) plpced under seizure under

panchnama dated 17.11.2023 and seizure memo order

dated 17.11.2023 should not be confiscated under Section

111(d), 111(f), 111(i), 111(j), 111(l) and 111(m) of the

Customs Act, 1962i

(ii) Penalty should not be imposed upon the passenger, under

[...]

whether the total 704.880 grams of 01 gold bar, obtained from three

capsules containing paste of gold and che;nical mixture and one gold

ri;'rg, lra;,.ng t,Jtal Tarirf \/o!ue of Rs.44,40,744/- (Rupees Fourli -Four-

La(hs Fufry ThousanC Seven HundrccJ Fourty-Four Only) inci Nlai'l<ei

Value cf Rs.37,60,612l- (Rupees Thirty-Seven Lakhs Sixty Thousand

Six Hundred Twelve Only), seized vide Seizure Memo/ Order unoer

Pair:hnima prcceedings both dated L7.LL.2023, on a reasonab,le belief

that the sariie is liabie for confiscation under Section 111 cF tne

Customs Act, 1962 
'(hereinafter 

referred to as 'the Act') or not;

[...]

transparent tapes, the Government Approved Valuer informed that

said recovered gold bar having net weighing 689.830 Grams derived

from semisolid paste/ dust substances/ material consisting of Gold. The

gold bar has purity of 999.0/24kt havinQ Market Value of

Rs.43,45,929/- (Rupees Forty-Three Lakhs Forty-Five Thousand Nine

hundred and twenty-nine only) and tariff value at Rs.36,80,319/-
(Rupees Thirty-Six Lakhs Eighty Thousand Three Hundred and

Nineteen only) and the gold ring is weighing 15.050 grams, having

purity 999.0/24kt and having Market Value of Rs.94,815/- (Rupees

Ninety-Four Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifteen only) and tariff value

at Rs.8O,293l- (Rupees Eighty Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety-

Three only). On the basis of above details, the valuation Certificate No.

878/2023-24 dated 02.11.2023 was prepared by Shri Kartikey

Vasantrai Soni. The outcome of the said testing is summarized in the

table below:

TABLE-I

sl.
No.

Details of
Items PCS